
SM SPORTING OULAINEN 19-20.7.2014 TULOKSET

NAISET LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40L 2/ 40YHT.

1 Saija Hautaoja 67 SA 45 45 32 29 151
2 Johanna Huotari 47 OulA 37 37 31 32 137
3 Leena Korhonen 35 OulA 37 37 30 30 134
4 Hanna Keinänen 120 RihlA 36 30 24 24 114
5 Sirpa Sinisalo 60 KSA 26 33 25 24 108
6 Anja Pekkala 72 KSA 39 24 20 19 102
7 Tuija Toivanen 111 KMAS 20 24 21 15 80

SARJA Y LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40L 2/ 40YHT.

1 Mikko Koski 25 OulA 50 54 38 34 176
2 Markku Ojansuu 110 Hy-Ma 54 55 35 31 175
3 Tero Rantonen 21 OMAS 46 55 38 34 173
4 Mikko Kiviniemi 39 KaMy-58 51 47 39 35 172
5 Vesa Rajaniemi 63 OulA 49 48 37 38 172
6 Petri Palo 58 SSG 48 52 35 36 171
7 Marko Aalto 2 NoSA 49 53 35 33 170
8 Antti Poutiainen 31 TorsA 52 50 34 32 168
9 Tuomas Asikkala 41 OulA 50 48 33 36 167

10 Jarkko Turunen 20 TorsA 47 51 34 34 166
11 Petri Kokkonen 78 SSG 48 47 37 33 165
12 Jussi Mäkihokkonen 76 SA 52 46 33 33 164
13 Harri Seilo 82 SSG 45 47 36 35 163
14 Heikki Vaahteravuori 85 SA 46 50 33 34 163
15 Martin Björkqvist 99 JSF 48 50 35 30 163
16 Mauri Jyrylä 1 RaaA 46 51 30 36 163
17 Esa Vennola 26 SMY 47 47 32 36 162
18 Hans Sundström 118 RS 42 54 35 31 162
19 Rainer Pruikkonen 13 TorsA 46 50 32 34 162
20 Tuomas Mattila 69 RaaA 49 47 35 31 162
21 Vesa Kujansivu 112 SSG 46 48 33 35 162
22 Antti Moilanen 80 SOA 44 50 35 32 161
23 Pekka Hanni 30 OMAS 45 44 36 36 161
24 Sami Koskenkorva 19 RaaA 45 53 33 30 161
25 Tomi Tolonen 88 SOA 49 48 36 28 161
26 Risto Virtanen 48 TorsA 40 47 38 35 160
27 Tomi Hautaoja 81 SA 50 48 34 28 160
28 Pekka Keinänen 12 RihlA 45 50 35 28 158
29 Tero Koivunen 119 OMAS 46 48 35 29 158
30 Tomas Piippola 14 SSG 48 45 32 33 158
31 Ilpo Mattila 11 RaaA 47 45 33 32 157
32 Juha Toivonen 51 NoSA 45 48 34 30 157



33 Marko Kortelainen 70 SOA 45 50 33 29 157
34 Kai Hämäläinen 90 SA 45 49 29 33 156
35 Rauno Mähönen 66 KSA 47 43 30 36 156
36 Tapio Kemppainen 98 OMAS 38 55 29 34 156
37 Hannu Mäkäräinen 64 SOA 45 43 34 33 155
38 Jukka Laurikainen 104 KSA 41 52 30 32 155
39 Markku Poutiainen 55 SSG 44 41 35 35 155
40 Pasi Siikaluoma 43 SMY 43 49 33 30 155
41 Roger Sundström 92 JSF 44 52 30 28 154
42 Dennis Högberg 9 JSF 40 52 30 30 152
43 Markku Viljanen 96 SA 38 46 36 32 152
44 Mikko Huuskonen 101 RAM 42 46 34 30 152
45 Timo Kyntäjä 95 SSG 37 48 35 32 152
46 Anssi Virtanen 105 SSG 40 45 35 31 151
47 Hannu Vesala 17 JSF 41 51 31 28 151
48 Recep Günes 74 OulA 41 45 34 31 151
49 Antti Mikkola 84 RaaA 44 50 29 27 150
50 Juha Aaltonen 102 KaMy-58 43 42 34 31 150
51 Juha Järvenpää 27 TorsA 43 45 31 31 150
52 Marko Tikkanen 3 SSG 40 43 32 34 149
53 Jouko Mäkikangas 10 OMAS 43 42 30 32 147
54 Matti Paldanius 53 OMAS 46 47 25 29 147
55 Erno Niemelä 108 TRS 38 46 31 30 145
56 Jorma Manninen 49 RaaA 43 37 33 32 145
57 Marko Sivonen 103 OMAS 45 48 25 27 145
58 Juha Ovaska 44 RaaA 43 41 28 31 143
59 Risto Ståhle 46 OMAS 43 42 29 29 143
60 Kyösti Konttavaara 36 SSG 39 44 29 30 142
61 Teemu Kauris 61 EJA 42 43 30 27 142
62 J-P Ypyä 52 OulA 36 45 32 28 141
63 Ville Valkonen 15 KSA 41 41 27 30 139
64 Erkki Puttonen 116 KSA 42 37 30 29 138
65 Jarno Kemppainen 91 OMAS 41 35 34 28 138
66 Keijo Heikkinen 109 KMAS 41 41 29 27 138
67 Ari Ilmola 93 RaaA 32 42 32 31 137
68 Matti Koskitalo 22 OulA 38 41 28 28 135
69 Kalle Puolanne 56 OMAS 37 35 36 26 134
70 Sami Eskelinen 38 SMY 35 37 33 27 132
71 Panu Valjakka 107 MA 28 31 25 20 104

SARJA Y -55 LA LA SU SU RATKONTA
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40L 2/ 40YHT.

1 Rune Sundqvist 62 JSF 46 48 35 37 166
2 Juha Kytömaa 45 SSG 47 50 33 30 160 5
3 Pauli Moilanen 40 OSH 47 53 28 32 160 4
4 Jouko Jyrylä 7 OulA 46 44 31 37 158



5 Kalle Suominen 28 SSG 46 47 32 31 156
6 Lasse Koistinen 106 OulA 43 45 34 29 151
7 Pertti Piela 115 SSG 42 44 27 32 145
8 Timo Turula 114 OulA 35 46 32 31 144
9 Nils Porko 89 VS-VA 39 43 27 31 140

10 Jouni Kiiski 94 SSG 41 41 32 26 140
11 Ilpo Mäläskä 71 OMAS 38 44 27 30 139
12 Risto Laine 5 KSA 40 39 32 27 138
13 Sakari Vikamaa 77 OMAS 43 29 30 34 136
14 Eero Pelkonen 100 OulA 39 44 22 26 131
15 Arto Blom 50 RihlA 37 35 28 29 129

SARJA Y -65 LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40L 2/ 40YHT.

1 Pertti Laine 23 KSA 45 53 32 34 164
2 Markku Aaltonen 59 RihlA 44 51 31 31 157
3 Peter Borotinskij 113 VS-VA 36 39 26 23 124
4 Mauri Korkeamäki 65 JSF 35 37 24 27 123

SARJA Y -17 LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40L 2/ 40YHT. Ratkonta

1 Juha Manninen 16 RaaA 49 43 32 35 159
2 Jarkko Rissanen 83 TorsA 44 45 34 26 149 7
3 Sami Alkku 29 TorsA 41 44 32 32 149 4
4 Juhani Moilanen 42 OSH 42 39 27 31 139
5 Juuso Aaltonen 75 KaMy-58 37 40 32 26 135
6 Eetu Raudasoja 117 OMAS 40 36 28 30 134
7 Ukko-Pekka Mäkinen 97 TorsA 39 31 24 25 119
8 Vili Raudasoja 87 OMAS 23 26 22 13 84

SARJA Y -20 LA LA SU SU
SIJANIMI SEURA L 1/ 60L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40L 2/ 40YHT.

1 Roope Tapper 86 SSG 54 52 34 34 174
2 Ville Korkea-aho 37 JSF 47 51 33 35 166
3 Teemu Saari 79 OulA 48 44 33 35 160
4 Mika Ponkala 18 TorsA 43 49 34 32 158
5 Riku Alkku 8 TorsA 41 49 31 31 152
6 Henri Toivonen 54 NoSA 42 43 29 23 137

SARJA LV 2 SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 50L 2/ 50 YHT.



1 Juha Myllymäki 73 Kp-v 17 27 44



SM SPORTING 2014 OULAINEN
JOUKKUETULOKSET

SARJA Y TULOS

1. OulA 1 515
Vesa Rajaniemi 172
Mikko Koski 176
Tuomas Asikkala 167

2. SSG 1 499
Roope Tapper 174
Harri Seilo 163
Vesa Kujansivu 162

3. TorsA 1 496
Rainer Pruikkonen 162
Jarkko Turunen 166
Antti Poutiainen 168

4. OMAS 1 492
Tero Rantonen 173
Tero Koivunen 158
Pekka Hanni 161

5. SSG 2 491
Petri Kokkonen 165
Petri Palo 171
Markku Poutiainen 155

6. JSF  1 484
Ville Korkea-Aho 166
Dennis Högberg 152
Rune Sundqvist 166

7. RaaA 1 484
Mauri Jyrylä 163
Juha Manninen 159
Tuomas Mattila 162

7. SA 2 479
Hämäläinen Kai 156
Hautaoja Tomi 160
Vaahteravuori Heikki 163

8. SOA 1 473
Tomi Tolonen 161
Hannu Mäkäräinen 155
Marko Kortelainen 157



9. JSF  2 468
Roger Sundström 154
Björkqvist Martin 163
Vesala Hannu 151

10. SA 1 467
Markku Viljanen 152
Jussi Mäki-Hokkonen 164
Saija Hautaoja 151

11. RaaA 2 461
Sami Koskenkorva 161
Ilpo Mattila 157
Juha Ovaska 143

12. SSG 3 452
Timo Kyntäjä 152
Anssi Virtanen 151
Marko Tikkanen 149

13. KSA 1 450
Rauno Mähönen 156
Ville Valkonen 139
Jukka Laurikainen 155

14. SMY 1 449
Pasi Siikaluoma 155
Esa Vennola 162
Sami Eskelinen 132

15. SSG 4 445
Tomas Piippola 158
Kyösti Konttavaara 142
Pertti Piela 145

16. OulA 2 431
Teemu Saari 160
Johanna Huotari 137
Leena Korhonen 134



SM SPORTING 2014 OULAINEN
JOUKKUETULOKSET

Y-55
1. SSG 1 461

Pertti Piela 145
Kalle Suominen 156
Juha Kytömaa 160

2. OulA 1 440
Jouko Jyrylä 158
Lasse Koistinen 151
Eero Pelkonen 131



PROMATIC Open OULAINEN 19-20.7.2014 TULOKSET

NAISET LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60 L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40 L 2/ 40 YHT.

1 Saija Hautaoja 67 SA 45 45 32 29 151
2 Johanna Huotari 47 OulA 37 37 31 32 137
3 Leena Korhonen 35 OulA 37 37 30 30 134
4 Hanna Keinänen 120 RihlA 36 30 24 24 114
5 Sirpa Sinisalo 60 KSA 26 33 25 24 108
6 Anja Pekkala 72 KSA 39 24 20 19 102
7 Tuija Toivanen 111 KMAS 20 24 21 15 80

SARJA Y LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60 L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40 L 2/ 40 YHT.

1 Mikko Koski 25 OulA 50 54 38 34 176
2 Markku Ojansuu 110 Hy-Ma 54 55 35 31 175
3 Tero Rantonen 21 OMAS 46 55 38 34 173
4 Mikko Kiviniemi 39 KaMy-58 51 47 39 35 172
5 Vesa Rajaniemi 63 OulA 49 48 37 38 172
6 Petri Palo 58 SSG 48 52 35 36 171
7 Marko Aalto 2 NoSA 49 53 35 33 170
8 Antti Poutiainen 31 TorsA 52 50 34 32 168
9 Tuomas Asikkala 41 OulA 50 48 33 36 167

10 Jarkko Turunen 20 TorsA 47 51 34 34 166
11 Petri Kokkonen 78 SSG 48 47 37 33 165
12 Jussi Mäkihokkonen 76 SA 52 46 33 33 164
13 Harri Seilo 82 SSG 45 47 36 35 163
14 Heikki Vaahteravuori 85 SA 46 50 33 34 163
15 Martin Björkqvist 99 JSF 48 50 35 30 163
16 Mauri Jyrylä 1 RaaA 46 51 30 36 163
17 Esa Vennola 26 SMY 47 47 32 36 162
18 Hans Sundström 118 RS 42 54 35 31 162
19 Rainer Pruikkonen 13 TorsA 46 50 32 34 162
20 Tuomas Mattila 69 RaaA 49 47 35 31 162
21 Vesa Kujansivu 112 SSG 46 48 33 35 162
22 Antti Moilanen 80 SOA 44 50 35 32 161
23 Pekka Hanni 30 OMAS 45 44 36 36 161
24 Sami Koskenkorva 19 RaaA 45 53 33 30 161
25 Tomi Tolonen 88 SOA 49 48 36 28 161
26 Risto Virtanen 48 TorsA 40 47 38 35 160
27 Tomi Hautaoja 81 SA 50 48 34 28 160
28 Pekka Keinänen 12 RihlA 45 50 35 28 158
29 Tero Koivunen 119 OMAS 46 48 35 29 158
30 Tomas Piippola 14 SSG 48 45 32 33 158
31 Ilpo Mattila 11 RaaA 47 45 33 32 157
32 Juha Toivonen 51 NoSA 45 48 34 30 157
33 Marko Kortelainen 70 SOA 45 50 33 29 157



34 Kai Hämäläinen 90 SA 45 49 29 33 156
35 Rauno Mähönen 66 KSA 47 43 30 36 156
36 Tapio Kemppainen 98 OMAS 38 55 29 34 156
37 Hannu Mäkäräinen 64 SOA 45 43 34 33 155
38 Jukka Laurikainen 104 KSA 41 52 30 32 155
39 Markku Poutiainen 55 SSG 44 41 35 35 155
40 Pasi Siikaluoma 43 SMY 43 49 33 30 155
41 Roger Sundström 92 JSF 44 52 30 28 154
42 Dennis Högberg 9 JSF 40 52 30 30 152
43 Markku Viljanen 96 SA 38 46 36 32 152
44 Mikko Huuskonen 101 RAM 42 46 34 30 152
45 Timo Kyntäjä 95 SSG 37 48 35 32 152
46 Anssi Virtanen 105 SSG 40 45 35 31 151
47 Hannu Vesala 17 JSF 41 51 31 28 151
48 Recep Günes 74 OulA 41 45 34 31 151
49 Antti Mikkola 84 RaaA 44 50 29 27 150
50 Juha Aaltonen 102 KaMy-58 43 42 34 31 150
51 Juha Järvenpää 27 TorsA 43 45 31 31 150
52 Marko Tikkanen 3 SSG 40 43 32 34 149
53 Jouko Mäkikangas 10 OMAS 43 42 30 32 147
54 Matti Paldanius 53 OMAS 46 47 25 29 147
55 Erno Niemelä 108 TRS 38 46 31 30 145
56 Jorma Manninen 49 RaaA 43 37 33 32 145
57 Marko Sivonen 103 OMAS 45 48 25 27 145
58 Juha Ovaska 44 RaaA 43 41 28 31 143
59 Risto Ståhle 46 OMAS 43 42 29 29 143
60 Kyösti Konttavaara 36 SSG 39 44 29 30 142
61 Teemu Kauris 61 EJA 42 43 30 27 142
62 J-P Ypyä 52 OulA 36 45 32 28 141
63 Ville Valkonen 15 KSA 41 41 27 30 139
64 Erkki Puttonen 116 KSA 42 37 30 29 138
65 Jarno Kemppainen 91 OMAS 41 35 34 28 138
66 Keijo Heikkinen 109 KMAS 41 41 29 27 138
67 Ari Ilmola 93 RaaA 32 42 32 31 137
68 Matti Koskitalo 22 OulA 38 41 28 28 135
69 Kalle Puolanne 56 OMAS 37 35 36 26 134
70 Sami Eskelinen 38 SMY 35 37 33 27 132
71 Panu Valjakka 107 MA 28 31 25 20 104

SARJA Y -55 LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60 L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40 L 2/ 40 YHT.

1 Rune Sundqvist 62 JSF 46 48 35 37 166
2 Pertti Laine 23 KSA 45 53 32 34 164
3 Juha Kytömaa 45 SSG 47 50 33 30 160
4 Pauli Moilanen 40 OSH 47 53 28 32 160
5 Jouko Jyrylä 7 OulA 46 44 31 37 158
6 Markku Aaltonen 59 RihlA 44 51 31 31 157
7 Kalle Suominen 28 SSG 46 47 32 31 156



8 Lasse Koistinen 106 OulA 43 45 34 29 151
9 Pertti Piela 115 SSG 42 44 27 32 145

10 Timo Turula 114 OulA 35 46 32 31 144
11 Nils Porko 89 VS-VA 39 43 27 31 140
12 Jouni Kiiski 94 SSG 41 41 32 26 140
13 Ilpo Mäläskä 71 OMAS 38 44 27 30 139
14 Risto Laine 5 KSA 40 39 32 27 138
15 Sakari Vikamaa 77 OMAS 43 29 30 34 136
16 Eero Pelkonen 100 OulA 39 44 22 26 131
17 Arto Blom 50 RihlA 37 35 28 29 129
18 Peter Borotinskij 113 VS-VA 36 39 26 23 124
19 Mauri Korkeamäki 65 JSF 35 37 24 27 123

SARJA Y -20 LA LA SU SU
NIMI SEURA L 1/ 60 L 2/ 60 L 1/ 40 L 2/ 40 YHT.

1 Roope Tapper 86 SSG 54 52 34 34 174
2 Ville Korkea-aho 37 JSF 47 51 33 35 166
3 Teemu Saari 79 OulA 48 44 33 35 160
4 Juha Manninen 16 RaaA 49 43 32 35 159
5 Mika Ponkala 18 TorsA 43 49 34 32 158
6 Riku Alkku 8 TorsA 41 49 31 31 152
7 Jarkko Rissanen 83 TorsA 44 45 34 26 149
8 Sami Alkku 29 TorsA 41 44 32 32 149
9 Juhani Moilanen 42 OSH 42 39 27 31 139

10 Henri Toivonen 54 NoSA 42 43 29 23 137
11 Juuso Aaltonen 75 KaMy-58 37 40 32 26 135
12 Eetu Raudasoja 117 OMAS 40 36 28 30 134
13 Ukko-Pekka Mäkinen 97 TorsA 39 31 24 25 119
14 Vili Raudasoja 87 OMAS 23 26 22 13 84
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